SPACE SPLICE
High Reliability Connecting Solution
Patent Pending
C&K SpliceFlyer letter.indd   1 2/22/16   4:57 PM
SPACE SPLICE
HOW TO USE
•	One way connector for linking 2 wires with removable contacts. Using D*MA crimpable contact technology.

Probes compatible with OCETA retention tool OCE8
C&K SpliceFlyer letter.indd   2 2/22/16   4:57 PM
HOW TO ORDER
SPACE SPLICE
PIN CONTACT
ACCESSORIES
SOCKET CONTACT
Insert Type
MA for two-piece insert with
metal retention clips for crimp
contacts
Code for Space Level
According to FR039
C&K specification
Magnetism level
NMB 200 Gamma
Contact type
PS Pin + Socket contacts
Variant
Series
• Contacts are ESA/ESCC quality level.
• Contacts are without marking and without ink color coding.
• Residual magnetism level NMB (200 Gamma max).
• Packaging unit: 250 pieces (plastic bag).
   Note *: Not approved by ESA.
Probes compatible with OCETA retention tool OCE8
6-32 UNC-2A 6-32 UNC-2A
CRIMPING TOOL: M22520/02-01
1st CONTACT PROBE FOR RETENTION TOOL:
SPLICE-TOOL-RETENTION-01
2nd CONTACT PROBE FOR RETENTION TOOL:
SPLICE-TOOL-RETENTION-02
LOCATOR:
For Contact 20/20: M22520/2-08
For Contact 20/26: M22520/2-08
EXTRACTION TOOL: CET-20-11
Size
02  Standard 20/20 (wire size 20 / 22 / 24)
04  Reduced 20/26 (wire size 26 / 28 / 30*)
Size
01 Standard 20/20 (wire size 20 / 22 / 24)
03 Reduced 20/26 (wire size 26 / 28 / 30*)
Specification Number
Specification Number
Testing Level
Testing Level
SPLICE 01 – – – –MA PS NMB FR039
3401005
3401005
02
01
B
B
C&K SpliceFlyer letter.indd   3 2/22/16   4:57 PM
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Space: Space Splice is manufactured in accordance with ESA/ESCC specification, meeting the highest quality
requirements for satellite structure, payloads, harnesses…